PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

505 VAN NESS AVENUE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102-3298



April 27, 2012

I.D.# 11296
Draft Resolution **E-4499**Commission Meeting Date: June 7, 2012

TO: PARTIES TO DRAFT RESOLUTION E-4499

Enclosed is draft Resolution E-4499 prepared by the Energy Division. It addresses President Peevey's selection of Dr. Peter Lam as a candidate for reappointment by the Chair of the California Energy Commission to the Diablo Canyon Independent Safety Committee. The draft resolution will be on the agenda at the June 7, 2012 Commission meeting. The Commission may then vote on the draft Resolution or it may postpone a vote until later.

When the Commission votes on a draft Resolution, it may adopt all or part of it as written, amend, modify or set it aside and prepare a different draft Resolution. Only when the Commission acts does a Resolution become binding on the parties.

Parties may submit comments on the draft Resolution no later than May 25, 2012.

Comments should be submitted to:

Energy Division Tariff Unit California Public Utilities Commission 505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102 Email: ED Tariff Unit@cpuc.ca.gov

A copy of the comments should also be submitted to:

Don Lafrenz
Energy Division
California Public Utilities Commission
505 Van Ness Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94102
Fax: 415-703-2200

Email: dlf@cpuc.ca.gov

Comments may be served by email. Any comments on the draft Resolution must be received by the Energy Division by May 25, 2012. Those submitting comments must serve a copy of their comments on 1) the entire service list attached to the draft Resolution, 2) all Commissioners, and 3) the Director of the Energy Division, the Chief Administrative Law Judge, and the General Counsel, on the same date that the comments are submitted to the Energy Division.

Comments shall be limited to fifteen pages in length plus a listing of the recommended changes to the draft Resolution and an appendix setting forth the proposed findings and conclusions and proposed ordering paragraphs.

Gurbux Kahlon Program Manager Energy Division

Enclosure: Service List Certificate of Service I certify that I have by mail this day served a true copy of Draft Resolution E-4499 and Draft Alternate Resolution E-4499 on all parties in these filings or their attorneys as shown on the attached list.

Dated April 27, 2012 at San Francisco, California.

/s/_<u>Julia Tom</u>_ Julia Tom

NOTICE

Parties should notify the Energy Division, Public Utilities
Commission, 505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 4002
San Francisco, CA 94102, of any change of address to
ensure that they continue to receive documents. You
must indicate the Resolution number on the service list
on which your name appears.

Service List Draft Resolution E-4499

The Honorable Dr. Robert Weisenmiller, Chair California Energy Commission c/o Catherine Cross, Executive Assistant 1516 Ninth Street, MS-33 Sacramento, CA 95814 ccross@energy.ca.gov

Dr. Peter S. Lam 9832 Wilden Lane Potomac, MD 20854 peterlam1@aol.com

Rochelle Becker, Executive Director Alliance for Nuclear Responsibility P.O. Box 1328 San Luis Obispo, CA 93406 beckers@thegrid.net

Dr. Robert J. Budnitz 734 The Alameda Berkeley, CA 94707 budnitz@pacbell.net